No.F.1(2)HR-I/2020-(Vo-II) Government of Pakistan FINANCE DIVISION (HR-I Section) ****

Islamabad, the 5th June, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 85/2020

Following temporary arrangements are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

- Section Nawaz Chohan, charge of Mr. Ahmed The additional Officer (B&A) against the post of SO (HR-III) is hereby discontinued with immediate effect.
- Mr. Muhammad Hayat, Section Officer(HR-IV) is assigned additional charge ii. of the post of Section Officer (HR-III) with immediate effect for a period of three months or till posting of a regular Officer, whichever is earlier.
- Dr. Umar Jawaid, Section Officer(HR-I) is assigned additional charge of the iii. post of Section Officer(HR-II) with immediate effect for a period of three months or till return of the incumbent Officer from leave, whichever is earlier.
- This issues with the approval of the AFS (HRM). 2.

(Abdul Waheed Memon) Deputy Secretary (HR)

Distribution:

- PS to AFS(CF/HRM).
- JS(HRM). DS(HR)/DS(B&A)/DS(QA/PMDU)/DS(Services)/DS(Coord)/DS(Council).
- Officers concerned. 3.
- SO(HR-II,III,IV)/B&A/Documentation/Confidential/Webmaster.
- DDO, Finance Division. 5.
- Office Order file/Personal file. 6.